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VBET League
2023/24 29th round, Match #229

Friday, 19.05.2024, 15:30, Vorskla n.a. Butovskyi, Poltava. 20°C. Spectators: 395

«Vorskla» Poltava

3 : 1

«Obolon» Kyiv

7 Isenko Pavlo
29 Batsula Andriy
4 Perduta Ihor (C)
18 Pavliuk Yevhen
27 Krupskyi Illia
92 Sissoko Sambou
6 Skliar Oleksandr
24 Hlushchenko Anton
11 Stepaniuk Ruslan
50 Kane Ibrahim
22 Kovtaliuk Mykola

Substitutes
96 Yermolov Daniil
61 Domoleha Oleksandr
77 Toli Ardit
9 Korniienko Viktor
30 Nesterenko Ivan
95 Felipe
44 Khrypchuk Daniil
33 Miakushko Serhii
5 L. Ramires
57 Halas Taras
25 Yakubu Najeeb
38 Cheliadin Artem

Coach
Dolhanskyi Serhii

13 Kychak Artem
5 Osman Oleksandr
37 Dubko Valerii
2 Karas Danylo
11 Hryso Maksym
9 Medynskyi Ihor (C)
19 Kosovskyi Serhii
17 Chernenko Ruslan
14 Chernov Oleksandr
8 Taranukha Rostyslav
95 Krasnopir Ihor

Substitutes
23 Rybka Oleksandr
31 Marchenko Denys
33 Nahiiev Dmytro
34 Vovkun Artem
4 Moroz Taras
10 Slobodian Oleh
25 Hrusha Vitalii
50 Zaporozhets Yevhen
55 Sukhanov Serhii
7 Vyshnevskyi Oleh

Coach
Ivashchenko Valerii

Referee:
Kovalenko Andrii
Assistant 1:
Dumenko Volodymyr
Assistant 2:
Povazhnyi Yaroslav
4th Official:
Kubriak Dmytro
Referee Observer:
Melnychuk Vasyl

VAR Referee:
Kozyriatskyi Maksym
VAR Referee Assistant:
Zaporozhenko Dmitro
VAR Referee Observer:
Abdula Anatolii
Delegate:
Derevianko Yaroslav
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VBET League, 2023/24, 29th round, Match #229
Friday, 19.05.2024, 15:30, Vorskla n.a. Butovskyi, Poltava. 20°C. Spectators: 395

«Vorskla» Poltava 3 : 1 «Obolon» Kyiv
92 Sissoko Sambou 25'

28' 5 Osman Oleksandr

92 Sissoko Sambou
44 Khrypchuk Daniil 34'

50 Kane Ibrahim 38'

39' 23 Rybka Oleksandr

27 Krupskyi Illia 43'

22 Kovtaliuk Mykola 45+1'

46' 8 Taranukha Rostyslav
55 Sukhanov Serhii

49' 13 Kychak Artem

24 Hlushchenko Anton 51'

58' 17 Chernenko Ruslan
4 Moroz Taras

58' 14 Chernov Oleksandr
25 Hrusha Vitalii

22 Kovtaliuk Mykola 60'

66' 2 Karas Danylo

27 Krupskyi Illia 71'

6 Skliar Oleksandr
77 Toli Ardit 74'

22 Kovtaliuk Mykola
95 Felipe 74'

76' 9 Medynskyi Ihor
33 Nahiiev Dmytro

76' 19 Kosovskyi Serhii
7 Vyshnevskyi Oleh

79' 11 Hryso Maksym

11 Stepaniuk Ruslan 80'

24 Hlushchenko Anton
38 Cheliadin Artem 87'

11 Stepaniuk Ruslan
33 Miakushko Serhii 87'

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty
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VBET League, 2023/24, 29th round, Match #229
Friday, 19.05.2024, 15:30, Vorskla n.a. Butovskyi, Poltava. 20°C. Spectators: 395

«Vorskla» Poltava 3 : 1 «Obolon» Kyiv
38 Cheliadin Artem 90+4'

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


